No Disparagement of Other Parent. No parent shall make disparaging 
comments about the other parent to any child or while in the presence of any child, 
nor allow any other person to do so.

6.

7. Child Support Mother to pay Father child support of One Hundred and 
Fifty-Nine ($159.00) Dollars per month through the Florida Disbursement Unit.

Mother shall pay to Father child support in the amount of $ 159.00 per month 
for the child retroactively to July 17, 2020, to be paid in accordance with Mother's 
payroll cycle, and in any event at least once a month.